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P E N I T E N T I A R I E S . 

TABLE CCXV. Movements of convicts 1907-1911. 

Schedule. 1907.1 1908. 1909. 1910. 1911. 

In custody at beginning of fis­
cal year ] 

Received— 
By forfeiture of parole 
Paroles revoked 
Recaptured 
By transfer 
Prom goal, etc 
Totals 

Released by— 
Death 
Escape .-
Expiry of sentence 
Order of the court »-.. 
Pardon 
Parole 
Transfer 
Transfer to asylum 
Deportation 
Sent to reformatory.... 
Returned to provincial au­

thorities 
Returned—insane 
Order of Minister 

In custody at end of fiscal 
year 

1,439 

5 

1 
30 

415 
1,890 

12 
1 

232 
3 

29 
157 
30 
2 
1 

1,423 

1,423 

2 

15 
632 

2,072 
14 
6 

302 
3 

29 
215 
15 
2 
9 

1 

1,476 

1,476 

8 
4 
6 

15 
861 

2,370 
21 
4 

291 
3 

14 
244 
15 
13 

1,765 

1,765 

13 
5 
3 

20 
790 

2,596 
24 
5 

322 
3 

17 
286 
20 
54 
1 

1,859 

1,859 

12 
7 
1 
8 

810 
2,697 

22 
2 

394 
5 

15 
334 

8 
45 

1,865 

TABLE OCXVI. Deaths, escapes, pardons and paroles 1907-1911. 

Schedule. 1907.J 1908. 1909. 1910. 1911. 

12 
1 
29 
157 

14 
6 
29 
215 

21 
4 
14 
244 

24 
5 
17 
286 

22 12 
1 
29 
157 

14 
6 
29 
215 

21 
4 
14 
244 

24 
5 
17 
286 

2 
15 

334 

TABLE CCXVII. Age of convicts 1907-1911. 

Schedule, 1907.1 1908. 1909. 1910. 1911. 

156 
631 
344 

- 171 
86 
35 

1,423 

• 181 
630 
372 
163 
95 
35 

1,476 

191 
774 
447 
210 
104 
39 

1,765 

206 
838 
442 
226 
103 
44 

1,859 

187 156 
631 
344 

- 171 
86 
35 

1,423 

• 181 
630 
372 
163 
95 
35 

1,476 

191 
774 
447 
210 
104 
39 

1,765 

206 
838 
442 
226 
103 
44 

1,859 

823 
474 
235 
107 
392 

Totals 

156 
631 
344 

- 171 
86 
35 

1,423 

• 181 
630 
372 
163 
95 
35 

1,476 

191 
774 
447 
210 
104 
39 

1,765 

206 
838 
442 
226 
103 
44 

1,859 1,865 

1 Nine Months. 8 Includes one age not given and one age unknown. 


